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CALLING THE REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION AND

A BOND ELECTION TO BE HELD ON APRTL 4, 1981

IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS,
FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING THE MEMBERS TO

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN

ANTONIO AND ON A PROPOSED BOND ISSUE FOR
RESTORING MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM.
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BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. That the regular municipal election and a bond election
be, and the same are ordered hereby to be held on Saturday, the
4th day of April, A.D., 1981, in accordance with the laws of Texas
and the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Antonio, for

- the election of the following municipal officers, to-wit:

Ten Members of the Council, Place 1 through
Place 10, being one each to be elected from
districts or wards numbered accordingly (all
as provided by Section 4 of the City Charter
of the City of San Antonio), each for a term
of two years beginning on the first day of
May, 1981; and One Member to be elected as
Mayor, Place 11, by a majority of all gquali-
fied voters voting in said election as provided
in Section 4 and 9 of the City Charter of the
City of San Antonio.

SECTION 2. That at said election the following PROPOSITION shall be
submitted in accordance with law:

PROPOSITION NO. 1

Shall the City Council of the City of San
Antonio be authorized to issue the bonds

of said City, in one or more series or
issues, in the aggregate principal amount

of $9,412,000 with the bonds of each such
series or issue, respectively, to mature
serially within not to exceed forty years
from their date, and to be sold at such
prices and bear interest at such rates, not
to exceed the maximum rates permitted by
law, as shall be determined within the
discretion of the City Council, for the
purpose of making improvements for public
purposes, to-wit: restoring the Municipal
Auditorium; and shall said City Council be
authorized to levy, and cause to be assessed
and collected annual ad valorem taxes in an
amount sufficient to pay the annual interest
on said bonds and provide a sinking fund to
pay said bonds at maturity?

SECTION 3. The official ballots for said election shall be prepared
in accordance with the Texas Election Code so as to permit the electors
to vote "FOR" or "AGAINST" the aforesaid PROPOSITION, with the ballots



to contain such provisions, markings, and language as required
by law, and with such PROPOSITION to be expressed substantially

as follows:

PROPOSITION NO. 1

ZoR THE ISSUANCE OF $9,412,000 OF MUNICIPAL

AUDITORIUM RESTORATION BONDS

S D e,

AGAINST

SECTION 4. Said election shall be held as prescribed by law, in
the City of San Antonio at the following polling or voting places
in the several precincts of the City of San Antonio between the
hours of 7:00 o'clock A.M. and 7:00 o'clock P.M.:

SEE ATTACHED LIST
(EXHIBIT "A")

SECTION 5. Voting at said election shall be done by the use of
voting machines, paper ballots, or the electronic voting system

as determined by the City Clerk, and the City Council of the City
of San Antonio does determine hereby that voting machines, paper
ballots or electronic voting system shall be used for the casting
of absentee votes at this election, and voting machines shall be
placed in the Office of the City Clerk, in the City Hall of

San Antonio, Texas, and at those temporary branch offices estab-
lished for the purpose of conducting absentee voting by personal
appearance as approved by the City Council of San Antonio through
the passage of Ordinance No. 53256 of January 15, 1981; and the
City Clerk, or any Assistant City Clerk, is authorized and charged
to perform the functions provided by law in the casting of absentee
ballots and shall hold such election, and ballots shall be cast
commencing March 16, 1981, and ending March 31,1981; all in the
method, manner and time made and provided by the Statutes of the
State of Texas on this project.

SECTION 6. The Mayor shall appoint the election officers to hold
said election, in accordance with law, including a special canvassing
board which shall count and canvass the absentee ballots cast at

said election.

SECTION 7. Notice of the regular municipal election shall be given
by publishing a substantial copy of this Ordinance in a daily news-
paper of general circulation published in the City, not less than 30
days before the date of the election.

SECTION 8. Notice of said bond election shall be given by posting
a substantial copy of this Ordinance at three (3) public places

in the City of San Antonio and also at the City Hall, not less
than 15 days prior to the date set for said election; and a sub-
stantial copy of this Ordinance also shall be published on the
same day in each of two successive weeks in a newspaper of general
circulation published in the City of San Antonio, the date of the
first publication to be not less than 14 days prior to the date
set for said election.

SECTION 9. All bonds voted at said election shall be issued only
in accordance with, and subject to all restrictions and require-
ments of, all applicable law.



SECTION 10, All resident, qualified electors of the City of

San Antonio shall be entitled to vote at said election.
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':-PG;LIﬁG PLACES - GENWERAL ELECTION 1712783
" "APRIL 4, 1981

PRECINCT
NO. POLLING PLACE " ADDRESS
101 Tafolla Middle School 1303 W. Durango
*102-7 J. T. Brackenridge Elementary School 1214 Guadalupe
=103 Lanier High School 1514 W. Durango
104 DeZzavala Elementary School 2311 San Luis
105 Barkley Elementary School 1112 S. Zarzamora
#1006 Immaculate Conception Church 314 Merida
107 Briscoe Elementary School 20158 B8: Eloxres
%108 Burbank High Schoo} 1002 Edwards
i il St. James Catholic Church 807 W. Theo
(Family Room)
110 Collins Gardens School 167 Harriman
*11l St. Stephen's Catholic Church 2127 S. Zarzamora
Yiz2 Rhodes Junior High School 3000 Tampico
®ll3 Edgewood Junior High School - 523 Cupples Road
*114 Gardendale Elementary School 1730 Athel
115 Gardendzale Elementary School 1730 Athel
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 114)
116 Gardendale Elementary School 1730 Athel
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 114)
437 Brentwood Junior High School 1626 Thompson Place
118 Kelly Elementary School 1026 Thompson Place
119 Graebner Eliementary School 530 Hoover .
*120 Stonewall Elementary School 804 Stonewali
121 Harlandale Civic Ceﬁter 115 W. Southcross
*122 - Columbia Heighté Elementary School 1610 Fateh
123 Fire Station #25 2242 W. Southcross
*124 Collier Elementary School 834 W. Southcross
125 Rayburn Elementary School 635 Rayburn
¥126 SANYO 6819 S. Zarzamora
#2127 Vestal Elementary School 1111 W. Vestal Place
*128 Gillette Elementarv School 625 Gillette Blvd.

*ACCESSIBLE TO HANDICAPPED

EXEIBIT "A"



NO.
129

130

=131

*132

*134

136

*148

153

*154

*155

*156

*201

202

*203

204

205

*206

207

*208

2089

*210

211

212

*213

*214

215

216

4

218

POLLING PLACE

South San High School-

St. Clare Church Hall

South San High School - West Campus

Bob Hope Elementary School

Royalgate Elementary School

Sam Reyburn Junior High School
Valley High Elementary School
Indian Creek Elementary School

Bob Hope Elementary School
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 132)

Antonio Olivares Elementary School

Price Elementary School
Storm Elementary School
Good Samaritan Center

Stonewall Elementary School
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 120)

Margil Elementary School
Bowie Elementary School
Crockett Elementary School
San Juan Church Hall

Our Lady of the Lake University
(Next to Main Chapel)

Cenizo Park Elementary School
Ogden Elementary School

West End Baptist Church

El Divino Salvador United Methodist Church

Horace Mann Juniaf High School
Fenwick Elementary School
Truman Junior High School
Edgewood High School

Lincoln Elementary School

Our Savior's Advent Lutheran Church

Huppertz Elementary School
Longfellow Junior High School

Grace Presbyterian Church
Boy Scout Hell

ADDRESS
2515 Navajo
7815 Somerset Road
5622 Ray Ellison Dr.
3014 Reforma
6100 Royalgate
1400 Cedarhurst
5702 Ray Ellison Dr.
5780 Pearsall Road

3014 Reforma

1450 Gillette Blvd.
245 Price Ave.

435 Brady Blvd.
1600 Saltillo

804 Stonewall

601 N. Las Moras
451 Arbor Place
2215 Morales
3231 El Pasop

411 S.W. 24th Street

2800 Arbor Place
2215 Leal

825 Culebra

1701 W. Woodlawn
2123 W. Huisache
1930 Waveriy

1000 N.W. 34th Street
607 S.W. 34th Street
563 S.W. 40th Street
4431 Culebra

247 Bangor

1130 E. Sunshine

131 Senisa Driwve



NO. POLLING PLACE ADDRESS

218 Woodlawn Christian Church 1744 W. Gramercy

*220 Redeemer Lutheran Church 2507 Fredericksburg Rd
*221 Los Angeles Hts. Presbyterian Church 2002 W. Olmos Dr.
*222 Maverick Elementary School 107 Raleigh

223 ‘Arnold Elementary School 467 Freiling & Panda
225 Baskin Elementary School 600 Crestview

*226 Sunset Hills Elementary School - 519 Clearview

®227 Sul Ross Middle School 3630 CallaghanA

*228 Glencazks Elementary School 5103 Newcome

229 Ellison Industries Building 4800 Fredericksburg R4
*230 Dellview Elementary School 7235 Dewhurstr

#2311 West Avenue Elementary School 3815 West Avenue

232 Colonial Hills Elementary School 2627 Rerrybrook

*233 Colonies North Elementary School 8915 Northampton

234 Shenandoah Elementary School © 11431 Vance Jackson
%435 Fire Station #34 15300 Babcock Road
x236 Fire Station 34 15300 Babcock Road

(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 235)

*237 Boone Elementary School €614 Springtime

*238 Oxford United Methodist Church 5336 Encino Park Road
*243 Westwood Terrace Elementary School 7615 Bronco Lane

249 .‘_ Anson Jones Junior High School 1256 Pinn Road

*250 Mary Hull Eiementary School 7320 Remuda

*25% Meadow Village Elementary School 1406 Meadow Way

252 Holmes High School 6500 Ingram Road

(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 260)

*254 Oak Hills Terra;e:Elementary School 5710 Cary Grant
*287 Stafford Elementary School 611 S.W. 3éth Street
258 Coronado Elementary School . 435 8. San Dario

259 Madison Elementary School 2900 W. Woodlawn
*260 Holmes High School 6500 Ingram Road
*261 Woodlawn Hills Elementary School 110 West Quill
*262 St. John's United Methodist Church 111 Cloudcroft at

Bandera
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263

264

265

*266

267

270
271
=272
*273
*275
*276

S0k

302
%303

304

*305
*306
*307
308
309
310
311
312
*313
*314
315
316
323
*324
*325

326

ruLl-.NG PLACE

Travis Savings & Loan- Association

St. Andrew Presbyterian Church

Thunderbird Hills Free Methodist Church

Texas Highway Department

St. Francis Episcopal Church

Holy Family Parish

Las Palmas Elementary School

Roosevelt Elementary School

Forest Hills Elementary School

Meadow Village Elementary School
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 251)

Emma Frey Elementary School

School of Vocational Nursing

S. F. Austin Elementary School

Travis Elementary Schoocl

0ld Martin Wright Building

St. Paul's Methodist Church

Sutton Homes

Lamar Elementary School

Trinity Baptist Church

Laurel Heights Methodist Church
Mark Twain Junior High School

Beacon Hill Presbyterian Church
Continental National Bank

Los Angeles Heights Methodist Church
City Youth Services Program

Edison High School
Kenwood.Community Center

Terrell Plaza Shopping Center

East Terrell Hills Elementary School
Walzem Elementary School

St. Andrew's Methodist Church
Scout Hall

ADDRESS

6630 Callaghan at
Babcock

8231 Callaghan Road
4402 Spear Head
4615 N.W. Loop 410

4242 Bluemel Road

152 Florencia

115 Las Pealmas
3823 Fortuna

2902 White Tail
1406 Meadow Way
800 S. San Eduardo
237 W. Travis

621 Euclid

1815 N. Main

111 Auditorium Circle
(west of Municipal Auditorium

508 N. Center

902 Runnels

201 Parland

319 E. Mulberry
227 W. Woodlawn
2411 San Pedro
1101 W. Woodlawn
1300 W. Hildebrand
802 Catalina

1023 Ww. Hilﬁebrand
701 Santa Monica
3510 N. Main

1201 Austin Hwy.
4415 Bloomdale
4618 Walzem

722 Robinhood



NO.
327

328

323

*330

331

235
*336
337
*338
*238

340

*341
*342

343

*345
346

*347

354
355
*3.56
< fos
358
*¥358
360
*361
*362
*364

*364

POLLING PLACE

St. Anthony's Catholié Church
Fire Station %17

Olmos Golf Course Clubhouse
Olmos Elementary School

Grace Wesleyan Church
(Fellowship Hall)

Robert E. Lee High School

-

Ridgeview Elementary School

. Mercantile Bank

Northwood Elementary School
Oak Grove Elementary School
Alamo Savings & Loan, New Tower Bldg

North Loop Service Center

Holy Spirit Catholic Church
Eisenhower Middle School
Larkspur Elementary School
Deanie Owens

Harmony Hills Cébéna Club
Coker Methodist Church

Coker Elementary School

Clear Springs Elementary School
Bowden Elemeﬁtary School
Beacon Hill Elementary School
Lions Field Adult Center

Fire Station #5i

Trader Publications

"Woodrow Wilson Elementary School

Mt. Sacred Heart Girls School
Serna Elementary School

Regency Place Elementary School
Northern Hills Shopping Center

El1 Dorado Elementary School

ADDRESS
102 Lorenz
1539 Sandalwood
7000 McCullough
1103 Allena

3810 West Avenue

1400 Jackson Keller
8223 McCullough
8700 McCullough

519 Pike Road

3250 Nacogdoches
90% N.E. Loop 410

Airport Blvd. (2 blocks
north of Loop 410)

758 W. Ramsey

8231 Blanco

11330 Belair

2251 Lockhill-Selma
339 Fantasia

231 E. North Loop Rd
302 Heimer Road

4311 Clear Springs
515 Willow

1400 W. Ashby

2900 Broadway @Mulberry
1011 Masocn

1200 Basse -Road

1421 Clower

5810 Blanco

2569 N.E. Looé 410
2635 Bitters Road
12261 Nacogdoches Rd

12634 E1 Sendero



NO.
365
366

*368

372

374
%375

376

377
378
*378
380

#3381

*384
*385

*386

387
388

401

*403
*404
*405
406
407

408

POLLING PLACE

Northeast YMCA

01d McKinley School
T-Bar-M Thousand Oaks
Sheraton Motor Inn
Wilshire Elementary School
Oak Park Village Mall

Fire Station $17
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 328) °

Harmony Hills Elementary School
Frederick's Bar-B-Que

Valley Forge Clubhouse
Northside Swim Health Club

School of Vocational Nursing
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 301)

Hunters Creek Racgquet Club (Pro-Shop)

Coker Elementary School
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 347)

Woodstone Elementary School

Center School

Center School .
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 385)

Oak Meadow United Methodist Church
Woods of Shavano Community Club
Victoria Courts Recreation Center
Bonham Elementary School

Wheatley High School

Poe Junior High .School

St. Philip's College Auditorium Foyer

Tynan Elementary School
Emerson Junior High School
Cameron Elementary School
Riley Junior High School
Smith Elementary School

Highland Park Elementary School

ADDRESS
5331 Encanta
419 E. Magnolia
2263 Thousand Oaks
1400 Austin Hwy
6523 Cascade
1901 Nacogdoches Rd

1539 Sandalwood

10727 Memory

2307 Austin Hwy

6018 Hopes Ferry

13900 Jones Maltsberger

237 W. Travis

3630 Hunters Circle

302 Heimer Road

5602 Fountainwood
12533 West Avenue

12533 West Avenue

2740 Hunters Green
13838 Parksite Woods
225 Labor Street

925 S. St. Mary's
400 Temple

814 Aransas

211 Nevada

8925 Gulf Street

419 Gabriel

3635 Belgium Lane
3501 Martin Luther King
823 S. Gevers

635 Rigsby



* PRECINCT

NO.

*412

413
414
415

416

417
*418
419
*420
421
422
423
*424

425

435
*436
*437

438

439
*440

*441

POLLING PLACE

Highland Terrace Methodist Church
(Nagel Hall)

Fire Station #20
Riverside Park Elementary School
Knox Elementary School

St. Leo's Catholic Church
(School Gym)

Fire Station %21 :
Japhet Elementary School

Laura Steele Elementary School
McCreless Shopping Center
Connell Junior High School
Forbes Elementary School

Inez Foster Elementary School
Kate Schenck Elementary School
Fire Station #29

Highland Hills Elementary School

~Highlands High School

Stewart Elementary School

Ed White Middle School

Otto Pfeifrer Elementary School
Lone Oak Mall

Dellcrest Shopping Center

Glad Tidings Church

Pecan Valley Elementary School
Rogers Junior.High School
Scheh Elementary School

Wright Elementary School
Harlandale Community Center
Bellaire Elementary School
Goodwill Industries

Schulze Elementary School

ADDRESS

1%18 Steves

2903 S. New Braunfels
202 School Street
302 Tipton

119 Octavia

5537 8. Flores

314 Astor

722 Haggin

4100 S. New Braunfels
400 Hot -Wells

2630 Sally Gay

6718 Pecan Valley

101 Kate Schenck

3602 E. Southcross

734 Glamis

3118 Elgin

1950 Rigsby

5623 Castle Knight
4551 Dietricn

1015 S.W.W. White Road
1816 S.W.W. White Road
2143 S.W.W. White Road
3966 E. Southcross

314 Galway

906 March

115 E. Huff

Shannon & Briar
142 E. Amber
3822 Pleasanton Road

2131 Yett



PRECINCT
KO.

442
447
449
455
*460
*461
*462

*464

POLLING PLACE
Villa Coronado Coﬁmunity Hall
Park Village Elementary School
Royalridge Club House
St. Phillip's Hall
Gilbert Elementary School

Douglas Elementary School

Dorie Miller Elementary School’

Lone Oak Mall
(COMBINED WITH PRECINCT 431)

ADDRESS
8806 Ruidosa
5855 Midcrown
5859 Royal Ridge Dr.
138 E. Lambert
931 E. Southcross
318 Martin Luther King
207 Lincolnshire

1015 S.W.W. White Road
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AVIATICN

BUDGET & RESEARCH

|
BUILDING & ZON ING

CITY WATER BOARD

CITIZEN ACTION & PUBLIC INFORMATION

" COMMERC |AL RECORDER

CONVENT ION BUREAU

CONVENT JON CENTER

" ECONOMIC & EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

F INANCE DIRECTOR

ASSESSOR

CONTROLLER
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ORD. ZONING CASE

RFSOL. PETITION

COUNCIL MEMBER

[E5=
HENRY G, CISNEROS
PLACE 1

TREASURY DIVISION

F INANCE - GRANT SECTION

JOE WEBB
PLACE 2

INTERNAL AUDIT

PROPERTY RECORDS

HELEN DUTMER
PLACE 3

FIRE CHIEF

HEALTH DIRECTOR

SANANAY

FRANK Do WING
PLACE 4

RIGHT OF WAY & LAND ACQUISITION

; i
HEMISFAIR PLAZA BERNARDO EURESTE i
PLACE 5 "
HUMAN RESOURCES
LEGAL - CITY ATTORNEY BOB THOMPSON i
PLACE 6 ==
LIBRARY D IRECTOR
MARKET SQUARE JOE ALDERETE,RR.
MUNIC IPAL COURTS X :
PARKS & RECREATION DEPT GENE CANAVAN
- e 0 L/
PERSONNEL D IRECTOR
PLANN ING \FCAr;CéR%HER
L
POLICE CHIEF st
PRESS ROOM JOHN STEEN
LACE 10 /
PUBL IC WORKS D IRECTOR
ENG INEER ING DIV IS ON LILA COCKRELL v i
PLACE 11 (MAYOR)
ENG INEER ING - SEWERS

PURCHAS ING

TRAFF IC & TRANSPORTATION
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